PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	07/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOLL, INC.
Street Address:	1235 WATER STREET
City: EAST GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 170

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D535830
Patent Number:	D535112
Patent Number:	D528829
Patent Number:	D522161
Patent Number:	D520769
Patent Number:	D515851
Patent Number:	D510168
Patent Number:	6824218
Patent Number:	6767019
Patent Number:	D493019
Patent Number:	6742843
Patent Number:	6682038
Patent Number:	6681532
Patent Number:	D479417
Patent Number:	6574835
Patent Number:	D475544
Patent Number:	6550880
Patent Number:	D471024
Patent Number:	6516507
Patent Number:	D459109

PATENT REEL: 056990 FRAME: 0902

506776008

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D458041
Patent Number:	6394564
Patent Number:	6394553
Patent Number:	6389988
Patent Number:	6389773
Patent Number:	D456178
Patent Number:	D456174
Patent Number:	D456172
Patent Number:	6367213
Patent Number:	D444638
Patent Number:	D443592
Patent Number:	6167664
Patent Number:	D434233
Patent Number:	D430973
Patent Number:	6086034
Patent Number:	6076892
Patent Number:	6053578
Patent Number:	D423241
Patent Number:	D422424
Patent Number:	6029587
Patent Number:	6021613
Patent Number:	D415634
Patent Number:	5941182
Patent Number:	5921040
Patent Number:	5918433
Patent Number:	D410351
Patent Number:	5906420
Patent Number:	5901512
Patent Number:	D408646
Patent Number:	5881979
Patent Number:	D406480
Patent Number:	D406473
Patent Number:	D406470
Patent Number:	D406198
Patent Number:	D405544
Patent Number:	D398174
Patent Number:	5791733
Patent Number:	D396793

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D393319
Patent Number:	5730408
Patent Number:	5715761
Patent Number:	5685113
Patent Number:	5683139
Patent Number:	5683064
Patent Number:	5598789
Patent Number:	5584596
Patent Number:	5564667
Patent Number:	5551752
Patent Number:	5499413
Patent Number:	D367369
Patent Number:	D367192
Patent Number:	5489145
Patent Number:	D366654
Patent Number:	D366653
Patent Number:	5476306
Patent Number:	D364065
Patent Number:	5464274
Patent Number:	D363823
Patent Number:	D362983
Patent Number:	5454536
Patent Number:	D362772
Patent Number:	D361458
Patent Number:	D361457
Patent Number:	D361255
Patent Number:	D361230
Patent Number:	D361229
Patent Number:	D360549
Patent Number:	D360548
Patent Number:	D360311
Patent Number:	D360310
Patent Number:	5417474
Patent Number:	D358514
Patent Number:	5411316
Patent Number:	5409308
Patent Number:	D357781
Patent Number:	D356338

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5388889
Patent Number:	D355090
Patent Number:	D355089
Patent Number:	D355080
Patent Number:	D354631
Patent Number:	D353269
Patent Number:	5370445
Patent Number:	D352407
Patent Number:	D352181
Patent Number:	D351510
Patent Number:	D351069
Patent Number:	5338570
Patent Number:	D348529
Patent Number:	D346924
Patent Number:	D346293
Patent Number:	5297851
Patent Number:	D344856
Patent Number:	5289782
Patent Number:	D344199
Patent Number:	D344191
Patent Number:	5284380
Patent Number:	D343308
Patent Number:	D342403
Patent Number:	5265938
Patent Number:	D341265
Patent Number:	D341264
Patent Number:	D341263
Patent Number:	D341260
Patent Number:	D341042
Patent Number:	5258083
Patent Number:	D339934
Patent Number:	D339927
Patent Number:	D339926
Patent Number:	D339924
Patent Number:	D339488
Patent Number:	D339487
Patent Number:	D339486
Patent Number:	D339481

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D339379
Patent Number:	D339244
Patent Number:	D338789
Patent Number:	D338579
Patent Number:	D337447
Patent Number:	5226705
Patent Number:	5195286
Patent Number:	5172969
Patent Number:	5164544
Patent Number:	5160188
Patent Number:	5155955
Patent Number:	5154486
Patent Number:	5142997
Patent Number:	5088801
Patent Number:	5088250
Patent Number:	5065556
Patent Number:	5057039
Patent Number:	5040752
Patent Number:	5037158
Patent Number:	5029940
Patent Number:	5024030
Patent Number:	5020752
Patent Number:	5011227
Patent Number:	5005325
Patent Number:	5003740
Patent Number:	4996811
Patent Number:	4993205
Patent Number:	4949518
Patent Number:	4938441
Patent Number:	D337455
Patent Number:	5263252
Patent Number:	4874027
Patent Number:	4870908
Application Number:	10783793
Application Number:	11178051
Application Number:	29288241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page1.tif source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page2.tif source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page3.tif source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page4.tif

source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page5.tif source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page6.tif

source=TRSI-P(3) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Knoll, Inc#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of July 19, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 23, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Patents, including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 23, 2007 at Reel 019580 Frame 0808 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CHAR2\2437226v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Angela Larkin

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Knoll, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest Granted by Knoll, Inc. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded July 23, 2007 at Reel 019580 Frame 0808

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
CHAIR	D535830	1/30/07
CHAIR	D535112	1/16/07
TABLE BASE	D528829	9/26/06
DESK LAMP	D522161	5/30/06
CHAIR	D520769	5/16/06
TABLE BASE	D515851	2/28/06
CART	D510168	9/27/05
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR A CHAIR	6824218	11/30/04
ERGONOMIC UTILITY CHART	6767019	7/27/04
CART	D493019	7/13/04
CABLE CONTROL WITH OVERLAOD PROTECTION	6742843	6/1/04
DEVICE		
KEYBOARD SUPPORT WITH RETRACTABLE	6682038	1/27/04
AUXILIARY SUPPORT PLATFORMS		
MODULAR BI-FOLD DOOR	6681532	1/27/04
WORKSURFACE	D479417	9/9/03
HINGED FOR AN OVER-HEAD STORAGE	6574835	6/10/03
COMPARTMENT HAVING NON-CENTERED		
PIVOTING MOTION		
CHAIR	D475544	6/10/03
MODULAR STORAGE CABINET	6550880	4/22/03
CHAIR	D471024	3/4/03
METHOD OF MAKING A METAL DRAWER HEAD	6516507	2/11/03
WORKSTATION	D459109	6/25/02
WORKSTATION PANEL	D458041	6/4/02
OVERHEAD STROAGE UNIT	6394564	5/28/02
ADJUSTABLE ARMREST ASSEMBLY WITH SINGLE	6394553	5/28/02
ADJUSTMENT LEVER		
ARTICLE OF FURNITURE INCLUDING A LEG HAVING	6389988	5/21/02
WIRE MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES		
STACKABLE PANEL SYSTEM FOR MODULAR OFFICE	6389773	5/21/02
FURNITURE		
STORAGE CABINET	D456178	4/30/02
STORAGE CABINET	D456174	4/30/02
STORAGE CABINET	D456172	4/30/02

CHAR2\2437226v1

HYBRID OFFICE PANEL CONSTRUCTION FOR A MODULAR OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM	6367213	4/9/02
CHAIR	D444638	7/20/01
ELECTRICAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION	D443592	6/12/01
OUTLET BOX		
HYBRID OFFICE PANEL CONSTRUCTION FOR A	6167664	1/2/01
MODULAR OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM		
LOUNGE CHAIR	D434233	11/28/01
LOUNGE CHAIR	D430973	9/19/00
INDEPENDENTLY ADJUSTABLE MOUSE PAD	6086034	7/11/00
MULTI-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST ASSEMBLY	6076892	6/20/00
MULTI-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST ASSEMBLY	6053578	4/25/00
CHAIR	D423241	4/25/00
CHAIR	D422424	4/11/00
OFFSET SUPPORT LEG FOR AN ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT	6029587	2/29/00
DESK		
HYBRID OFFICE PANEL CONSTRUCTION FOR A	6021613	2/8/00
MODULAR OFFICE		
TABLE	D415634	10/26/99
SELF-BRAKING HEIGH ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	5941182	8/24/99
PANEL FRAME ASSEMBLY	5921040	7/13/99
LAY-IN WIREWAYS FOR A SPACE DIVIDER SYSTEM	5918433	7/6/99
STORAGE CABINET	D410351	6/1/99
OFFICE SYSTEM COMPRISING LINABLE DESK AND	5906420	5/25/99
STORAGE UNITS		
HARDWIRING RACE FOR OFFICE PARTITIONS	5901512	5/11/99
CHAIR	D408646	4/27/99
TELESCOPING LEVELER	5881979	3/16/99
COFFEE TABLE	D406480	3/9/99
CHAISE LOUNGE	D406473	3/9/99
STOOL	D406470	3/9/99
CHAIR	D406198	3/2/99
TRIM PIECE FOR AN OFFICE FURNITURE SYSTEM	D405544	2/9/99
CHAIR ARM REST AND SUPPORT	D398174	9/15/98
ADJUSTMET LUMBAR SUPPORT	5791733	8/11/98
FURNITURE PULL	D396793	8/11/98
CORNICE	D393319	4/7/98
INDEPENDENTLY ADJUSTABLE MOUSE PAD AND	5730408	3/24/98
KEYBOARD SUPPPORT APPARATUS		
ARTICLE OF FURNITURE INCLUDING A LEG HAVING	5715761	2/10/98
WIRE MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES		
LAY-IN WIREWAYS FOR A SPACE DIVIDER SYSTEM	5685113	11/11/97
CHAIR SEAT TILT ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING	5683139	11/4/97
MECHANISM		
LOCKING UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ARM	5683064	11/4/97
VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE TABLE	5598789	2/4/97
CALIPER CONTROL FOR UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ARM	5584596	12/17/96
LOCKING UNIVERSAL SUPPORT ARM	5564667	10/15/96
LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION FOR CHAIRS	5551752	9/3/96

CHAR2\2437226v1

POOTREST	COMPOSITE FOAM CHAIR CUSHION AND METHOD	5499413	3/19/96
TABLE D367192 2/20/96 CHAIR CUSHION AND UPHOLSTERY ASSEMBLY AND METHOD 5489145 2/6/96 MCUSEPAD D366654 1/30/96 WRISTREST D366653 1/30/96 CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING 5464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 545436 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362983 10/1/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D36129 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95			
CHAIR CUSHION AND UPHOLSTERY ASSEMBLY AND METHOD 5489145 2/6/96 METHOD D366654 1/30/96 MESTREST D366653 1/30/96 CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING 5464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D363823 10/10/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95<			
METHOD D366654 1/30/96 MOUSEPAD D366653 1/30/96 WRISTREST D366653 1/30/96 CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILITE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING \$464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D362983 10/10/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D3601255 8/15/95 TABLE D360129 8/15/95 TABLE D360129 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>			
MOUSEPAD D366654 1/30/96 WRISTREST D366653 1/30/96 CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING 5464274 117/95 MECHANISM D363823 117/95 CHAIR D363823 10/10/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361458 8/22/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D3601229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING		0.071.0	_, 0,,, 0
WRISTREST D366653 1/30/96 CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING 5464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D363823 11/7/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361272 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361250 8/15/95 TABLE D360125 8/15/95 TABLE D360129 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311		D366654	1/30/96
CHAIR BACK SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 5476306 12/19/95 LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING 5464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D363823 11/7/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360529 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING			
LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION D364065 11/14/95 CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING \$464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY \$454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361458 8/2/2/95 TABLE D361458 8/2/2/95 TABLE D361458 8/2/2/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360229 8/15/95 TABLE D360349 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS \$417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 OVERNEEAD CABINET WIT			
CHAIR SEAT TILTE ADJUSTMENT AND LOCKING MECHANISM 5464274 11/7/95 MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 CHAIR D363823 10/10/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/30/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D361272 10/30/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D3601230 8/15/95 TABLE D3601230 8/15/95 TABLE D3601229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL 5417474 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316			
MECHANISM D363823 11/7/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 HANDLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS \$417474 5/23/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS \$41744 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR \$409308 4/25/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTA			
CHAIR D363823 11/7/95 TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D3601229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95			
TABLE D362983 10/10/95 CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 HANDLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL D388514 5/23/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 538889 2/14/94 SEAT D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR		D363823	11/7/95
CHAIR BASE ASSEMBLY 5454536 10/3/95 VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361255 8/15/95 HANDLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D355038 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 538889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95			
VDT CORNER UNIT ADAPTER D362772 10/3/95 TABLE D361458 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361257 8/15/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 UHAIR D355080 2/795 WEHLE CLADDY D355081 4/25/95			
TABLE D361457 8/22/95 TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 TABLE D360311 7/18/95 TABLE D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355089 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D			
TABLE D361457 8/22/95 HANDLE D361255 8/15/95 TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/27/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 538889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352407			
HANDLE			
TABLE D361230 8/15/95 TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D35781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 538889 2/14/94 SEAT D355089 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D352467 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351069 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
TABLE D361229 8/15/95 TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/295 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D352181 1/18/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 <			
TABLE D360549 7/25/95 TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR			
TABLE D360548 7/25/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 CHAIR D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR			
LOUNGE SEATING D360311 7/18/95 LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D35269 12/13/94 CHAIR D352181 11/15/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94			
LOUNGE SEATING D360310 7/18/95 TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355089 12/13/94 CHAIR D3524631 1/24/95 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D348529 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
TILT CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CHAIRS 5417474 5/23/95 CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 538889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 537851 3/29/94 SEAT CUSHION D346293 4/26/94			
CHAIR SHELL D358514 5/23/95 SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D35181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SEAT CUSHION D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVI			
SINGLE PIECE CHAIR SHELL 5411316 5/2/95 OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5388570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D346924 5/17/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851			
OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR 5409308 4/25/95 MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D35181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5388570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D346924 5/17/94 SEAT CUSHION D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
MOBILE CADDY D357781 4/25/95 PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5346293 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
PENCIL TRAY D356338 3/14/95 TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D346924 5/17/94 SEAT CUSHION D34693 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
TORQUE CONTROL MECHAISM FOR CHAIRS 5388889 2/14/94 SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5346293 4/16/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
SEAT D355090 2/7/95 PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5346924 5/17/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
PAD FOR A CHAIR ARMREST D355089 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D355080 2/7/95 CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D354631 1/24/95 CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D353269 12/13/94 CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5348529 7/5/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D346924 5/17/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR CONTROL 5370445 12/6/94 TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
TABLE D352407 11/15/94 CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D352181 11/8/94 CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES 5338570 8/16/94 OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D351510 10/18/94 CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR D351069 10/4/94 METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
METHOD FOR FINISHING WOOD SLATTED ARTICLES OF FURNITURE 5338570 8/16/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
OF FURNITURE D348529 7/5/94 SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP D348529 7/5/94 SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
SEAT CUSHION D346924 5/17/94 COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94	SELF BALANCED TABLE LAMP	D348529	7/5/94
COFFEE TABLE D346293 4/26/94 CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
CHAIR FASTENING DEVICE 5297851 3/29/94 OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			
OTTOMAN D344856 3/8/94			

CREDENZA	D344199	2/15/94
DINING CHAIR	D344191	2/15/94
FURNITURE COMPRISING LAMINATED SLATS AND	5284380	2/8/94
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SUCH FURNITURE		
DESK	D343308	1/18/94
TABLE LEG	D342403	12/21/93
ADJUSTABLE ARM FOR A CHAIR	5265938	11/30/93
CAFÉ CHAIR	D341265	11/16/93
DIAMOND CHAIR	D341264	11/16/93
CLUB CHAIR	D341263	11/16/93
CHAIR	D341260	11/16/93
COMBINED CREDENZA AND HUTCH	D341042	11/9/93
METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING AN OFFICE SPACE	5258083	11/2/93
DIVIDING PANEL		
STORAGE CABINET	D339934	10/5/93
CHAIR	D339927	10/5/93
CHAIR	D339926	10/5/93
CHAIR	D339924	10/5/93
TABLE	D339488	9/21/93
TABLE	D339487	9/21/93
TABLE	D339486	9/21/93
DESK	D339481	9/21/93
MARKERBOARD	D339379	9/14/93
CHAIR	D339244	9/14/93
TABLE	D338789	8/31/93
CAFÉ TABLE	D338579	8/24/93
CHAIR	D337447	7/20/93
FURNITURE STANCHIONS WITH UNITARY POWER	5226705	7/13/93
ROUTING SYSTEM		
CEILING INFEED MODULE	5195286	3/23/93
OVERHEAD CABINET WITH ROTATING DOOR	5172969	12/22/92
ELECTRIFIED SPACE DIVIDING PANEL	5164544	11/17/92
FURNITURE STANCHIONS WITH UNITARY POWER	5160188	11/3/92
ROUTING SYSTEM		
FRAME BASED OFFICE SPACE DIVIDING SYSTEM	5155955	10/20/92
FURNITURE COMPRISING LAMINATE SLATS AND	5154486	10/13/92
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SUCH FURNITURE		
PROJECTILE RESISTING SPACE DIVIDING SYSTEM	5142997	9/1/92
FILE HOLDERS AND BRIEFCASE THEREFOR	5088801	2/18/92
PANEL FOR AN OFFICE SPACE DIVIDING SYSTEM	5088250	2/18/92
SPACE DIVIDING PARTITION SYSTEM HAVING AN	5065556	11/19/91
ELECTRICAL RACEWAY		
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATIONS MONUMENT	5057039	10/15/91
FOR MOUNTING ALONG AN EDGE OF A WORK		
SURFACE		
WIRE MANAGEMENT CLIP	5040752	8/20/91
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR CHAIR	5037158	8/6/91
BACK		

CHAIR TILT AND CHAIR HEIGHT CONTROL	5029940	7/9/91
APPARATUS		
SPACE DIVIDER SYSTEM	5024030	6/18/91
ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL FOR TABLES AND THE LIKE	5020752	6/4/91
ADJUSTABLE FOOT REST FOR A CHAIR	5011227	4/30/91
POSITION ADJUSTMENT LEG FOR PARTITION PANEL	5005325	4/9/91
ASSEMBLY		
OPEN OFFICE SYSTEM PARTITION PANEL	5003740	4/2/91
ASSEMBLY		
OPEN OFFICE SYSTEM PARTITION PANEL	4996811	3/5/91
ASSEMBLY		
OPEN OFFICE SYSTEM PARTITION PANEL	4993205	2/19/91
ASSEMBLY		
SPACE-DIVIDING WALL PANEL	4949518	8/21/90
SLIDE PLATE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	4938441	7/3/90
STORAGE CABINET	D337455	7/20/03
METHOD FOR MAKIN A PANEL WITH CUTOUTS	5263252	11/23/93
FORMED THEREIN		
OFFICE SPACE DIVIDNG ARRANGEMENT	4874027	10/17/89
OFFICE SPACE DIVIDING SYSTEM	4870908	10/3/89

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
MECHANICAL ARM WITH SPRING ASSIST	10783793	2/20/04
CHAIR	11178051	7/8/05
CHAIR	29288241	6/5/07

CHAR2\2437226v1

RECORDED: 07/20/2021